

## SUPPLEMENT No. 3

то

# THE CYPRUS GAZETTE No. 4337 OF 25TH JULY, 1960. SUBSIDIARY LEGISLATION.

### CONTENTS

The following SUBSIDIARY LEGISLATION is published in this Supplement which forms part of this Gazette :	Page
The Elections (House of Representatives and Communal Chambers) Laws, 1959 and 1960.— Amending Order under Section 19 (1)	249

### No. 253.

THE ELECTIONS (HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES AND COMMUNAL CHAMBERS) LAWS, 1959 AND 1960.

#### AMENDING ORDER UNDER SECTION 19 (1).

In exercise of the powers vested in him by section 19 (1) of the Elections (House of Representatives and Communal Chambers) Laws, 1959 and 1960, His Excellency the Governor has been pleased to make the following Order: —

1. This Order may be cited as the Elections (House of Representatives and Communal Chambers) (Turkish Polling Districts) Amendment Order, 1960, and shall be read as one with the Elections (House of Representatives and Communal Chambers) (Turkish Polling Districts) Order, 1960 (hereinafter referred to as "the principal Order") and the principal Order and this Order may together be cited as the Elections (House of Representatives and Communal Chambers) (Turkish Polling Districts) Orders, 1960.

226/1960.

2. The Schedule to the principal Order relating to the Turkish Constituency of Famagusta is hereby amended by the deletion of the letter in brackets and words "(d) Topju Keuy" therein and the insertion of the words "Topju Keuy" at the end of both columns of the said Schedule.

Dated this 25th day of July, 1960.

By Command of His Excellency the Governor,

T. J. LENNARD, Acting Administrative Secretary.

Printed by the Government Printer at the Government Printing Office, Nicosia, Cyprus.